
Day/Date Event Race Committee Comments

Saturday, January 13, 2024 Annual Meeting

Saturday, March 9, 2024 Racing Rules of Sailing Seminar and Race Committee Training 10:00 AM to 3:00 PM. Includes light lunch.

Spring Series

Saturday, March 23, 2024 Spring Series 1 & 2 Jim Evans

Saturday, April 6, 2024 Spring Series 3 & 4 Mark Gobble/Bob Toone

Saturday/Sunday April 20/21, 2024 Blue Ridge Regatta Des Runyan

Saturday, May 4, 2024 Spring Series 5 & 6 Pete Phillip

Saturday, May 18, 2024 Spring Series 7 & 8 John Schramm

Saturday, June 1, 2024 Spring Series Make up day Warren Theis/Dawn Pierce

Saturday, July 20, 2024 Night race TBN Full Moon July 21

Saturday, August 17, 2024 Pub Race None

Fall Series

Saturday, September 7, 2024 Fall Series 1 & 2 Ken Whitt/Mike Maloney

Saturday, September 21, 2024 Fall Series 3 & 4 Rod Schraw/Tom Miller

Saturday, October 5, 2024 Fall Series 5 & 6 Dale Kovach/Lee Arnold

Saturday, October 19, 2024 Fall Series 7 & 8 Glenn Cliborne/Edgar Cliborne

Saturday, October 26, 2024 Fall Series Make up day Pam Poldiak

Saturday, November 16, 2024 Banquet

Saturday, January 11, 2025 Annual Meeting

Notes:

Always check the Official Notice Board on the BYRA website for Notices or Changes before each day of racing.

Skippers' Meetings are scheduled for 11:30 AM on the water in the vicinity of Mark B10. First Warning 12:00.

A minimum of three adults is recommended for Race Committee

If two boats serve as Race Committee they cannot be from the same class.

The Race Committee is responsible to stow all equipment properly at the end of each day's racing and report any issues to the Quartermaster.

If a Race Committee is unable to serve it is their responsibility to find a replacement and notify the Fleet Captain of the change.
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Subject to Interest - check the Notice Board on the Wednesday before the race for information


